
127 121 120 120 123 128 131 132 135 134 132 128

168 168 169 166 167 173 175 180
188 182 180 177

NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUNE JULY AUG SEP OCT

Headcount & FTE 

FTE Headcount
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Joiners & Leavers 

Joiners Leavers

HUMAN RESOURCE METRICS October 2022 

 

3.4%

8.5%

16.9%

26.0%

27.1%

18.1%

Age Distribution 

Under 20

21 - 30

31 - 40

41 - 50

51 - 59

60 +

Average Age:
47.47

Average Length 
of Service 
(Years):

10.29

Welsh Skills 
%age of Work
Welsh Level 1 

or above: 
40.1%

%age of staff 
able to 

communicate 
bilingually:
16.94% 

Turnover 
Rate: 9.2%
(UK Average 

Turnover - 15%)

24.3%

20.3%

13.0%

42.4%

Length of Service
1 year and less

2 - 4 Years

5 - 9 Years

10 Years +

• 56.5% Female
• 43.5% Male 

Gender
Distribution • 92% completion  

Work & 
Wellbeing 
Reviews
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47%
53%

Part Time Distribution 

Part Time

Full Time

Average Hours:

30.33 hours 
per week 

EOS Results

75.8% of 
employees are 

'satisfied overall' 

0
1

2

7 7

3

6

11

2

4

2 2

0 0 0

2 2

0

2
1

0 0
1

0
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Number of posts advertised and 
Welsh essential posts 

No. of posts advertised Welsh Essential

80

55.5 57.5

77

127.80

100.50

129.00

101.00

126.24

100.33
87.00

54.50
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Absence Rates

Absence Rates (including long term sickness)

• Inc. long term sickness: 
0.52days 

• Exc. long term sickness: 0.33 
days

Annual Average 
Sick Days Per 

Employee

57.6%

0.6%

0.6%

35.0%

5.1%
1.1%

Ethnicity Distribution
Not Declared

Caucasian

Irish

Welsh, English, Scottish,
Northern Irish or British

White

Any other white
background

• Pembrokeshire - 1.3%BAME
Benchmark
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Scale 1
25.6%

Scale 2
2.3%

Scale 3
18.2%

Scale 4 
11.4%

Scale 5
15.9%

Scale 6
2.8%

POA
5.7%

POB
3.4%

POC
1.7% POD

0.6%

POE
0.6%

POH
1.1%

S01
9.7%

S02 
1.1%

 

Distribution of Grades October 2022 

14

6

30

2 1 13

BUILDING & 
INFRASTRUCTURE 

VEHICLE & 
MACHINERY 

PERSONAL 
INJURY 

NEAR MISS OTHER RIDDOR 

Accidents & Incidents November 21- October 22

November 21- October 22 October 2022

Scale Summary 
(Updated April 2021) 

Scale  Minimum  Maximum 
1 18,333 18,887 
2 18,887 19,264 
3 19650 19,264 
4 20,852 22,129 
5 23,023 24,920 
6 25,927 27,514 
S01 28,226 30,095 
S02 30,984 32,798 
POA 31,895 34,373 
POB 34,373 37,568 
POC 36,371 39,571 
POD 39,571 42,614 
POE 42,614 45,648 
POF 44,624 47,665 
POG 48,629 51,597 
POH 60,930 65,280 
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